Executive Management Board

Reports as part of
material risk management Gives advice and direction Gives advice and directionReports

Group ERM Committee (convenes five times/year) Group Sustainability Committee
(convenes three times/year)

Collaborates

Group Companies

Collaborates (e.g., information sharing, monitoring)

Secretariat: Risk Management Unit, etc. Secretariat: Corporate Planning Unit

Collaborates (e.g., information sharing, monitoring)

● Formulates risk management policy and checks compliance
status

● Considers improvements to risk management system, etc.

● Establish policies and strategies related to sustainability (including
climate change responses), monitor the implementation status of
initiatives, and take other actions, as necessary

Governance/Risk Management System Relating to Climate Change Responses (as of April 2022)

Sustainabi l i ty  &  Management Base

Dai-ichi Life Holdings61 Integrated Report 62

TOPICS

Introduction Message Value Creation
Story

Strategies &
Performance

Sustainability and
Business Foundation Governance Data

CVaR by temperature rise scenario CVaR for the 1.5˚C scenario
Orderly

3°C
Disorderly

1.5°C Portfolio Benchmark Difference
2°C 1.5°C

Transition risk + 0.1% + 0.3% - 0.4% - 19.1% - 0.4% - 1.8% + 1.4%
Policy risk - 0.1% - 1.0% - 5.8% - 31.6% - 5.8% - 6.3% + 0.5%
Opportunities + 0.3% + 1.3% + 5.4% + 12.4% + 5.4% + 4.5% + 0.9%

Physical risk - 12.2% - 7.1% - 7.1% - 7.1% - 7.1% - 7.7% + 0.6%
CVaR - 12.1% - 6.8% - 7.5% - 26.2% - 7.5% - 9.5% + 2.0%

CVaR
(Impact ÷ Total assets covered)

physical and transition risks and, if necessary, report them to the
Executive Management Board and the Board of Directors.

To reinforce Group governance, we established a Group
Sustainability Committee, chaired by the president, in April 2021.
The Committee will establish policies and strategies related to

sustainability, such as climate change responses, monitoring the
implementation status of initiatives, and other actions. In July 2022,
we set sustainability indicators, including indicators related to
progress in reducing CO2 emissions, as part of the performance-